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LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3239 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 16TH MARCH, 2021 
 

OBJECTIVE OF PRADHAN MANTRI KISAN MAAN DHAN YOJANA 
 

3239.   SHRI JASWANT SINGH BHABHOR:    
 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ी 

be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the objective of Pradhan Mantri Kisan Maan Dhan Yojana ; 
 
(b) the amount of monthly contribution the farmers will have to make to avail the benefits 
of this scheme and the age-limit fixed for the beneficiaries; and 
 
(c) the number of the districts of Gujarat where the farmers are getting the benefits of this 
scheme? 
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी  (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

(a): Pradhan Mantri Kisan Maan Dhan Yojna (PMKMY) Scheme aims to provide social 
security net for the Small and Marginal Farmers (SMF) by way of pension, as they have 
minimal or no savings to sustain their livelihood during their old age and to support them in 
the event of consequent loss of livelihood.   Under this scheme, a minimum fixed pension of 
Rs.3,000/-per month will be provided to the eligible small and marginal farmers, subject to 
certain exclusion clauses, on attaining the age of 60 years. The Scheme is a voluntary and 
contributory pension scheme, with entry age of 18 to 40 years. 
 
(b):  The beneficiary would be required to contribute Rs 100/ - per month at median entry 

age of 29 years. The monthly contribution by the beneficiaries for the age group 18-40 

years has been given at Annexure-I. The Central Government shall also contribute to the 

Pension Fund an equal amount.  

 



 

(c): The Scheme was implemented in 2019 and since the maximum age for enrollment 
limit is 40 years and minimum fixed pension of Rs. 3000/- per month will be due once the 
enrolled farmers attain the age of 60. Hence, the benefits of the Scheme shall be available 
only after a minimum period of 20 years. The list of enrolled farmers under the PM-KMY 
Scheme district-wise for the State of Gujarat is placed at Annexure-II. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Annexure-I 
 
 

Contribution of Registered Farmers under PM-KMY (Age-wise) 
 

Entry Age Superannuation Age Farmers’ Contribution 

(Rs.) 

18 60 55 

19 60 58 

20 60 61 

21 60 64 

22 60 68 

23 60 72 

24 60 76 

25 60 80 

26 60 85 

27 60 90 

28 60 95 

29 60 100 

30 60 105 

31 60 110 

32 60 120 

33 60 130 

34 60 140 

35 60 150 

36 60 160 

37 60 170 

38 60 180 

39 60 190 

40 60 200 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Annexure-II 

 

 

List of enrolled farmers under PM-KMY in Gujarat (District-wise) 

S.No. District Number of farmers enrolled 
1 Ahmedabad 1418 
2 Amreli 1149 
3 Anand 3367 
4 Arvalli 2308 
5 Banas Kantha 2972 
6 Bharuch 2404 
7 Bhavnagar 2474 
8 Botad 260 
9 Chhotaudepur 4332 
10 Dang 312 
11 Devbhumi Dwarka 585 
12 Dohad 10093 
13 Gandhinagar 1669 
14 Gir Somnath 784 
15 Jamnagar 2897 
16 Junagadh 589 
17 Kachchh 2138 
18 Kheda 1693 
19 Mahesana 686 
20 Mahisagar 1528 
21 Morbi 141 
22 Narmada 876 
23 Navsari 1954 
24 Panch Mahals 3291 
25 Patan 1702 
26 Porbandar 244 
27 Rajkot 610 
28 Sabar kantha 4364 
29 Surat 4301 
30 Surendranagar 620 
31 Tapi 945 
32 Vadodara 983 
33 Valsad 1567 
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